Annexure 5

Name of the corporate debtor: Sterling SEZ Infrastructure Limited | Date of commencement of liquidation :18-11-2021 | List of stakeholders as on: 10.03.2022

List of operational creditors (Government Dues)

Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of
Amount Whether % share in an
covered by . ° Amount of M Amount of Amount of
- lien/ total - mutual - - Remarks,
SI. No. Date of Amount Amount of Nature of lien or contingent claim claim under -
Department | Government 8 - p . . attachment | amount of - dues, that - e if any
receipt claimed claim admitted claim attachment - claim rejected veiification
endin removed? claims may be
p_ 9 (Yes/No) admitted setoff
disposal
Gujarat
Industrial .
1| Development | ™€ State of | 1615 5021 76,48,265 76,48,265 | OPerational Yes 14.60% - - - -
. Gujarat Claim
Corporation
(GIDC),
Sardar Sarovar
2 Narmada = | GIDC,The |45 15 5001| 2,10,42,560 | 2,10,42,560 | OPerational NA 40.16%
Nigam Ltd Nodal agency Claim
(SSNNL)
Zonal
Development | Government Operational
3 Commissioner, of India 18-12-2021 2,37,08,757 2,37,08,757 pCIaim Yes 45.25% - - - -
Kandla-SEZ, Office
Gandhidham
5,23,99,582 5,23,99,582 100.00% - - -




